REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

Date: February 26, 2018

From

Citizen consumer and civic Action Group, New #246 (Old #277B), TTK Road (J.J. Road), Alwarpet, Chennai – 600018

To

Public Information Officer, Executive Engineer (O&M),(TANGEDCO) KK Nagar, 110 KV KK Nagar, SS Complex (Second Floor), Anna Main Road, KK Nagar, Chennai-600078

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information request under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Please provide the information on various services under Distribution Standards of Performance (DSOP) for the year 2016 as per the attached format.

Please find enclosed charges for Rs.10/- as the prescribed fee towards the information request. I also agree to bear additional costs, if any, as specified under the Right to Information Act for this information request.

Thanking you,

Regards

Format

S.No.	Servicesunder DSOP	No. of Applications	_	plications ved	No. of Pending applications With reasons for delay	No. of applications for which compensation has been paid	Aggregate amount of compensation paid as per DSOP (Rs.)
			Processed within Time Schedule as per DSOP	Processed beyond the Time Schedule as per DSOP			
1	New Supply						
2.	Additional Load						
3.	Temporary Supply						
4.	Shifting of Service						
5.	Transfer of Service						

Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation

From

Er.T.Velmurugan B.E., Executive Engineer/O&M/KKNagar CEDC/South, KKNagar, Chennai-78 To
Thiru. Sridhar S.I.,
Citizen consumer and Civic Action Group (CAG)
New #246 (old #277B),
TTK Road (J.J.Road), Alwarpet, Ch-18.

Lr. No. EE / O&M / KKN / AE / CAUP / F.RTI / 10/14/8/117, Dt. 28. 0318

Sir,

Sub: Elecy - CEDC - South-1 - KK Nagar Division - RTI petition received - Reply - Submission - Regarding.

Ref: Your petition dated: 26.02.2018 received at this office on 07.03.2018

The reply for the RTI petition received from Thiru.Sridhar. S.I, CAG, New no.246, TTk Road, Alwarpet, Ch-18 seeking information on various services under DSOP for the year 2016 in respect of KKNagar division is furnished in the format enclosed. The same information has already been furnished to you on 01.02.2018 for the RTI petition dt.14.12.2017.

Encl: Format-1 sheet

Executive Engineer

O&M/KKNagar

CEDC/South-I

1	Visit in the second sec										
1	-			No. of applications solved				The state of the s			
S.No	Division	Services under DSOP	No. of applications	Processed within time schedule	Processed beyond time schedule	No. of pending applications with reasons for delay		Aggregate amount of compensation paid (Rs.)			
1	KKNAGAR	New supply	9556	9408	148	Compliance certificate pending to be submitted by the applicant	NIL	NIL			
2		Additional load	219	219	0			•••			
3	136	Temporary supply	299	292	0						
4	- Space	Shifting of service	1288	1288	0						
5		Transfer of service	1185	1185	0						

Executive Engineer (Public Information Officer) O&M/KKNagar CEDC/South-I